Commission For Communications Regulation - Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 1/2017

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Office of Public Works
Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

KPMG

Dot Econ

Hibernia Reit Plc

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

KPMG

Hibernia Reit Plc

Oxera Consulting LLP
Software Pipeline Ltd
Deloitte & Touche

TERA Consultants

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
Abtran Ltd

Killbiller Limited

Frontier Economics

Frontier Economics

Abtran Ltd

Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment
Brick Court Chambers
Upstream Working Capital Ltd
Irish Life Assurance plc
Abtran Ltd

Hibernia REIT Plc

Killbiller Limited

TERA Consultants

Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics and System Engineering
William Fry

TERA Consultants

Hibernia REIT Plc

Frontier Economics

Mason Hayes & Curran
Analysys Mason Limited
Paul Gallagher SC

ODIN Consultants Ltd
William Fry

WIK - Consult GmbH
Interconnect Communications Ltd

Please Note

Vi

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

Description

Professional Services
Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Technical Equipment
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Total

375,998.75
301,499.81
266,494.88
248,856.52
237,390.00
228,548.22
227,319.38
122,002.79
110,876.21
108,456.48
86,290.32
69,065.00
68,001.90
61,453.26
52,885.17
52,287.68
52,229.49
52,203.66
51,912.77
51,828.00
48,450.00
47,414.04
47,198.92
42,328.08
40,221.00
39,472.50
36,344.04
36,336.58
34,652.79
33,885.00
32,765.00
32,126.31
31,950.00
30,260.29
29,769.00
28,788.83
28,337.00
28,290.00
26,746.97
26,741.74
26,500.00
25,253.70




