## Commission For Communications Regulation - Invoices over €20,000

## **Quarter 1/2017**

Supplier	Description	Total
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	375,998.75
Office of Public Works	Rent	301,499.81
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	248,856.52
KPMG	Professional Services	237,390.00
Dot Econ	Professional Services	228,548.22
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	122,002.79
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	110,876.21
KPMG	Professional Services	108,456.48
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	86,290.32
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	69,065.00
Software Pipeline Ltd	Professional Services	68,001.90
Deloitte & Touche	Professional Services	61,453.26
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	52,885.17
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	52,287.68
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	52,229.49
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	52,203.66
Killbiller Limited	Professional Services	51,912.77
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	51,828.00
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	48,450.00
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	47,414.04
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment	Professional Services	47,198.92
Brick Court Chambers	Legal Advice	42,328.08
Upstream Working Capital Ltd	Technical Equipment	40,221.00
Irish Life Assurance plc	Professional Services	39,472.50
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,344.04
Hibernia REIT Plc	Rent	36,336.58
Killbiller Limited	Professional Services	34,652.79
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	33,885.00
Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics and System Engineering	Professional Services	32,765.00
William Fry	Legal Advice	32,126.31
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	31,950.00
Hibernia REIT Plc	Rent	30,260.29
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	29,769.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	28,788.83
Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	28,337.00
Paul Gallagher SC	Legal Advice	28,290.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	26,746.97
William Fry	Legal Advice	26,741.74
WIK - Consult GmbH	Professional Services	26,500.00
Interconnect Communications Ltd	Professional Services	25,253.70

## **Please Note**

- i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation